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CHAPTER OXIX.

An Aci lo appr@riaté money for newspapers, posiags
and stationery, of the members and oﬁca'r,a of i

present, Legisiature. o Jemuary 31, 1967.

Bzorion 1.~Appropriaies money for nawspapers, eto., far use of members.
2. ~When act to take effect.

JBait enacted by the Legislature of tha Stineqf Menresotas:

SecrioN 1, That the sum of five thousand dollars, Arrropriation
or so much thereof as may be necessary, be, and the
same is hereby appropriated, out of any meoneys in
the treasurynot otherwise appropriated, for the pay-
ment of the newspapers, postage and stationery of the
members and officers of the present legislature.
Sko. 2. This act shall take effact and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved Jannary 21, 1867.

CHAPTER OXX.

An Act to appropriats money for (As per diem and Teumy %, 185
miledge of the officers and members of ths present
Legisiature,

Baoron 1.—Approptistes mongy for salaries and mileage of members and oficers &

legislature.
2. —~Chief clerk of houss and secratary of senate authorized to itsne certificales
for milesge and other purposes.

8.—=Btate auditor 1o lasue warrant to state treasurer.
4.~ When act to take effect.



Approprintion

Certificates io be
issned

Puty of Btate
Auditor.
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Bait enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Srerrox 3. That the sum of twenty-five thousand
dollars, or 80 much thereof as may be necessary, be,
and the same is hereby appropriated, out of any moneys
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for per
diem and mileage of the officers and members of the
present legislature.

Bgc. 2. That the chief clerk of the house, and sec-
retary of the senate, be, and they are hereby author-
ized to issue certificates to the officers and members
of their respective houses, for mileage, at the rate of
five Qollars for each twenty-five miles necessarily
travelled in going and returning to attend the session
of this legislature, and five dollars per diem to each
member, enrolling clerk, engrossing clerk, sergeant-
at-arms and fireman. Seven dollars per diem to the
chief clerk of the house and secretary of the senate;
to the assistant clerk of the house and assistant sec-
retary of the genate, six dollars per diem; two dollars
per diem to the messengers, and to the president of
senate and speaker of the house, ten dollars per diem.

Sec. 8. Upon the presentation of such certificates
to the state auditor, he shall issue his warrant upon
the treasurer for the sum therein named, which war-
rant shall be paid on presentation, out of any moneys
in the treasury appropriated for that purpose.

Skc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved January 21, 1867.



